Additional numbers of Patents and Trademarks:       PATENTS ONLY       JUL 1 3 PAW and through a conicol         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:       Please record the attighted priginal documents or copy thereof         I.Name of conveying party(les):       Robert Stanley Ampulski         Ward Willian Ostendori       Paul Dennis Trokhan         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:       Yes ED No         3. Nature of conveyance:		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attent of priprind documents or copy and the second state of	FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM C	COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1.Name of conveying party(les):   Robert Stanley Ampulski   Ward William Ostendorf   Paul Dennis Trokhan   Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: □ Yes IS No   3. Nature of conveying party(les):   Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: □ Yes IS No   3. Nature of conveying party(les):   Change of name   Other		ILY JUL 1 3 Patent and Trademark Office
Robert Stantey Ampulski   Ward William Ostendorf   Paul Dennis Trokhan     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □ Yes E0 No   3. Nature of conveyance:   □ Assignment □ Merger   □ Security Agreement □ Change of name   □ Other	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	
Ward William Östendorf Paul Dennis Trokhan       Name:       The Proster & Gamble Company.         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □ Yes El No       Signature       Signature.         Statument       Imerial Address:       Attention: General Course!/Patental Course!/Patental Address:         Assignment       Imerial Address:       Attention: General Course!/Patental Address:         Other		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul Dennis Trokhan     Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: □ Yes 図 No     3. Nature of conveyance:     ③ Assignment □ Merger   □ Security Agreement □ Change of name   □ Other		Name: The Procter & Gamble Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: □ Yes IS No         3. Nature of conveyance:         □ Assignment □ Merger         □ Security Agreement □ Change of name         □ Other	Paul Dennis Trokhan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □ Yes E3 No 3. Nature of conveyance:  E3 Assignment □ Merger C3 Security Agreement □ Change of name C4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s). 08/870.213 Date File: June 6, 1997 PAG Case: 6717 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes E3 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay A, Krøbs Cincinnat. Ohio 45224 Street Address: Winton Hill Technical Center E100 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnat. Ohio 45224 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		Internal Address: <u>Attention: General Counsel-Patents</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:       Assignment       Image: Merger         Security Agreement       Change of name       07 - 29 - 1998         Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:  Yes IN No	6090 Center Hill Avenue
☑ Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐ Security Agreement       ☐ Change of name         ☐ Other	3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Other	🗵 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Other	□ Security Agreement □ Change of name	07-29-1998
	Other	1 18010 1001 0011 0011 1805 1010 101 001 001
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No(s). 08/870,213       B. Patent No(s).         Date Filed: June 6, 1997       P&G Case: 6717         Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No         5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         Name:       Jay A. Krebs       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: July 9, 1998	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		100781407
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/870,213 Date Filed: June 6, 1997 P&G Case: 6717       B. Patent No(s).         Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No         5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         Name:       Jay A. Krebs       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Date Filed: June 6, 1997         P&G Case: 6717         Additional numbers attached?         Yes I No         5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Jay A. Krebs         Internal Address:       THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY         Street Address:       Winton Hill Technical Center         6100 Center Hill Avenue       Image: Cincinnati, Ohio 45224         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       8. Deposit account number:         16-2480       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       0.00 NOT USE THIS SPACE         9.Statement and signature.       7- 9 - 98         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Jay A. Krebs       7- 9 - 98         Name of Person Signing       Signature	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
Date Filed: June 6, 1997         P&G Case: 6717         Additional numbers attached?         Yes IN         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Jay A. Krebs         Internal Address:       THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY         Street Address:       Winton Hill Technical Center         6100 Center Hill Avenue       Image: Cincinnati, Ohio 45224         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       8. Deposit account number:         16-2480       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9.Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       7- 9 - 98         Jay A. Krebs       The foreson Signing       Yisignature       Date	A. Patent Application No(s) 08/870 213	B Patent No(s)
Additional numbers attached? I Yes INo         5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Jay A. Krebs         Internal Address:       THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY         Street Address:       Winton Hill Technical Center         6100 Center Hill Avenue       Image: Cincinnati, Ohio 45224         8. Deposit account number:       16-2480         Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9.Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Jay A. Krebs         Name of Person Signing	Date Filed: June 6, 1997	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         Name:       Jay A. Krebs       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	P&G Case: 6/1/	
document should be mailed:	Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name:       Jay A. Krebs         Internal Address:       THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY         Street Address:       Winton Hill Technical Center         6100 Center Hill Avenue       Image: Cincinnati. Ohio 45224         8. Deposit account number:       16-2480         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourd         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Jay A. Krebs         Name of Person Signing	5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Street Address: Winton Hill Technical Center 6100 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, Ohio 45224 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing Signature Date	document should be mailed:	
Street Address:       Winton Hill Technical Center         6100 Center Hill Avenue       8. Deposit account number:         Cincinnati, Ohio 45224       8. Deposit account number:         16-2480       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       7-9-98         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date	Name: Jay A. Krebs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
6100 Center Hill Avenue         Cincinnati. Ohio 45224         8. Deposit account number:         16-2480         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9.Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Jay A. Krebs         Name of Person Signing	Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed
Cincinnati, Ohio 45224       8. Deposit account number:         16-2480         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9.Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Jay A. Krebs       7 - 9 - 98         Name of Person Signing       Signature	Street Address: <u>Winton Hill Technical Center</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
16-2480         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9.Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Jay A. Krebs         Name of Person Signing	6100 Center Hill Avenue	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9.Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Jay A. Krebs         Name of Person Signing	Cincinnati, Ohio 45224	8. Deposit account number:
9.Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Jay A. Krebs       7 - 9 - 98         Name of Person Signing       Signature		<u>16-2480</u>
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing		IS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs 7-9-98 Name of Person Signing Date		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs 7-9-98 Name of Person Signing Date		
Jay A. Krebs     7-9-98       Name of Person Signing     Signature	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing //Signature Date		h 7-9-98
	Name of Person Signing	ure Date
CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)	CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)	
	GNID NO. 0001-0022 (CAP. 4/04)	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## The Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

## DECLARATION COMBINED WITH POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

METHOD OF WET PRESSIN	G TISSUE PAPER		
the specification of which			······································
[]	is attached hereto.		
[x]	was filed on <u>June 6, 1997</u>		
	as United States Application No. 08/870,213		or
	PCT International Application Number		*
	and was amended on	(if applicable)	

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37 Code of Federal Regulations §1.56.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35 United States Code §119(a)-(d) or §365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or §365(a) of any PCT International application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or Inventor's certificate, or of any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

Prior Foreign Application(s)			Priority Claimed	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		[]	[]
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)	Yes	No
			[]	[]
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)	Yes	No

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code §119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below.

Filing Date Application Serial No.

Application Serial No.

**Filing Date** 

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code §120 of any United States application(s), or §365(c) of any PCT International application designating the United States of America, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States or PCT International application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code §112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations \$1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

U.S. Parent Application	PCT Parent	Parent Filing Date	Parent Patent Number
Number	Number	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(If applicable)
08/268,154		6/29/94	

As named inventor, I hereby appoint the following registered practitioner(s) to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Atty Name	Atty Reg Number
Jay A. Krebs	P-41,914
E. Kelly Linman	26,759
Larry L. Huston	32,994
Vladimir Vitenberg	P-42,204
Roddy M. Bullock	37,290
Carl J. Roof	37,708
Edward J. Milbrada	40,090
T. David Reed	32,931
Julia A. Glazer	P-41,783

 DIRECT ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

 Jay A. Krebs
 Phone No.: (513) 634-1151

 The Procter & Gamble Company
 Facsimile No.: (513) 634-3612

 Winton Hill Technical Center, 6100 Center Hill Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45224

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of sole or first joint inventor <u>Robert Stapley Ampulski</u> Inventor's signature <u>Start the by</u> Ampull.	9 July 98
	Date
Residence 5674 Red Oak Drive, Fairfield, Ohio 45014	Bute
Citizenship United States	
Post Office Address The Procter & Gamble Company, Winton Hill Technica	l Center
6100 Center Hill Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45224	
Full name of second joint inventor, if any <u>Ward William Ostendorf</u>	
Inventor's signature (Sal Gilling Outling	9 - July .98
	Date
Residence 6331 Oregon Pass, West Chester, Ohio 45069	
Citizenship United States	
Post Office Address The Procter & Gamble Company, Winton Hill Technica	l Center
6100 Center Hill Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45224	
Full name of third joint inventor, if any <u>Pau/Dennis Trokhan</u>	
Inventor's signatureaue Denky Onlang	29.1UN98
Inventor's signature	Date
D 1 1256 We and Deed Hemilton Obie 45012	Date
Residence 1356 Warvel Road, Hamilton, Ohio 45013	
Citizenship United States	
Post Office Address The Procter & Gamble Company, Winton Hill Technica	l Center
6100 Center Hill Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45224	

6717decl.doc